

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/01/2019 LETTING  
 CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
# 1.	PH 1400(17) (PCN 00YE)	Minnehaha	Grading, Curb & Gutter, Storm Sewer, Lighting, Traffic Signals, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing & PCC Surfacing
# 2.	CIP 11012( ) (PCN X04U)	Minnehaha	Sanitary Sewer and Watermain
** 3.	P TAPR(06) (PCN 04UD)	Jones	Sidewalk, Curb & Gutter, Permanent Signing, & Pavement Marking
** 4.	P TAPR(21) (PCN 05N0)	Jones	Sidewalk, Curb & Gutter, Permanent Signing & Pavement Marking
# 5.	P TAPU(21) (PCN 06N6)	Union	Shared Use Path Reconstruction & Grading
# 6.	NH 0014(214)346 (PCN 05DE)	Beadle	Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seals, Approach Slabs & Approach Pavement
7.	IM-NH-P 0021(151) (PCN 041F)	Davison, McCook	Culvert Replacement, Repair & Slipline
8.	IM 0901(199)10 (PCN 072C)	Lawrence, Meade, Pennington	Erosion Repair
9.	PH 0020(164) (PCN 05G3)	Aurora, Clay, Hutchinson, Lincoln, McCook, Minnehaha, Sanborn	Intersection Improvements
10.	PH 8039(16) (PCN 02UM)	Kingsbury	Signing & Delineation
11.	P 0030(43) (PCN 070F)	Dewey, Haakon, Stanley, Ziebach	MicroSurfacing
12.	NH-P 0040(315) (PCN 05YE)	Custer, Fall River, Lawrence, Pennington	PCC Pavement Restoration & Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing of Crossovers
13.	NH 0033(27) (PCN 05YJ)	Tripp	PCC Pavement Repair, PCC Grinding & Joint Rehabilitation
14.	PH 0020(200) (PCN 0751)	Lincoln, Union	Durable Pavement Marking

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/01/2019 LETTING  
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
------	-------------	--------	--------------

# 1 - Rejected from 5/1/19 letting by the Transportation Commission.

# 2 - Rejected from 5/1/19 letting by the Transportation Commission.

# 5 - Rejected from 5/1/19 letting by the Transportation Commission.

# 6 - Rejected from 5/1/19 letting by the Transportation Commission.

\*\* 3 - Indicates combination bids

\*\* 4 - Indicates combination bids

South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 05/01/2019  
Item Nbr: 1                      PCN: 00YE  
Project No: PH 1400(17)  
Project Location: Intersection of Western & 41st St. in Sioux Falls  
Desc of Construction: Grading, Curb & Gutter, Storm Sewer, Lighting, Traffic Signals, Asphalt  
Concrete Surfacing & PCC Surfacing  
County: Minnehaha

06/06/2019

Page 1 of 1

	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Project Rejected/Withdrawn by the Transportation Commission</b>				

South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 05/01/2019

Item Nbr: 2

PCN: X04U

Project No: CIP 11012( )

Project Location: City of Sioux Falls at the intersection of Western Ave & 41st St

Desc of Construction: Sanitary Sewer and Watermain

County: Minnehaha

06/06/2019

Page 1 of 1

	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Project Rejected/Withdrawn by the Transportation Commission</b>				

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/01/2019  
Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 04UD  
Project No: P TAPR(06)  
Project Location: Various locations along 4th Street, Cleveland Avenue, and Jackson Avenue in Murdo  
Desc of Construction: Sidewalk, Curb & Gutter, Permanent Signing, & Pavement Marking  
County: Jones

**Bidder:**  
Anderson Contractors, Inc.

**Bidder:**  
Sharpe Enterprises Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00
2	009E3260	Miscellaneous Staking	1.000	LS	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	009E3290	Structure Staking	3.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$5,850.00
4	009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	16.000	Hour	\$160.00	\$2,560.00	\$160.00	\$2,560.00
5	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	69.000	Ft	\$9.00	\$621.00	\$10.00	\$690.00
7	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	65.300	SqYd	\$18.00	\$1,175.40	\$18.00	\$1,175.40
8	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	93.200	SqYd	\$36.00	\$3,355.20	\$18.00	\$1,677.60
9	110E1130	Remove Concrete Driveway Pavement	84.200	SqYd	\$18.00	\$1,515.60	\$18.00	\$1,515.60
10	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	145.200	SqYd	\$18.00	\$2,613.60	\$18.00	\$2,613.60
11	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	494.000	Ft	\$2.50	\$1,235.00	\$1.00	\$494.00
12	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	5.000	Each	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$28.00	\$140.00
13	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	171.000	CuYd	\$50.00	\$8,550.00	\$20.00	\$3,420.00
14	120E2000	Undercutting	38.000	CuYd	\$92.00	\$3,496.00	\$40.00	\$1,520.00
15	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	133.000	CuYd	\$18.00	\$2,394.00	\$10.00	\$1,330.00
16	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	27.000	Ton	\$30.00	\$810.00	\$30.00	\$810.00
17	380E0050	8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	80.700	SqYd	\$94.00	\$7,585.80	\$110.00	\$8,877.00
18	380E3025	6" Reinforced PCC Driveway Pavement	42.000	SqYd	\$87.00	\$3,654.00	\$90.00	\$3,780.00
19	380E3525	6" Reinforced PCC Approach Pavement	26.800	SqYd	\$87.00	\$2,331.60	\$90.00	\$2,412.00
20	380E4050	8" PCC Fillet Section	93.200	SqYd	\$132.00	\$12,302.40	\$125.00	\$11,650.00
21	380E6000	Dowel Bar	64.000	Each	\$17.00	\$1,088.00	\$9.00	\$576.00
22	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	82.000	Each	\$22.00	\$1,804.00	\$19.00	\$1,558.00
23	530E0300	Type C Concrete Retaining Wall	81.000	SqFt	\$65.00	\$5,265.00	\$120.00	\$9,720.00
24	530E0410	MSE Segmental Block Wall	1,446.000	SqFt	\$56.00	\$80,976.00	\$48.00	\$69,408.00
25	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	185.700	Ft	\$17.00	\$3,156.90	\$17.00	\$3,156.90

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/01/2019  
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 04UD  
 Project No: P TAPR(06)  
 Project Location: Various locations along 4th Street, Cleveland Avenue, and Jackson Avenue in Murdo  
 Desc of Construction: Sidewalk, Curb & Gutter, Permanent Signing, & Pavement Marking  
 County: Jones

**Bidder:**  
Anderson Contractors, Inc.

**Bidder:**  
Sharpe Enterprises Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	48.000	SqFt	\$30.00	\$1,440.00	\$14.00	\$672.00
27	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	69.100	SqFt	\$30.00	\$2,073.00	\$17.00	\$1,174.70
28	632E3500	Reset Sign	5.000	Each	\$170.00	\$850.00	\$110.00	\$550.00
29	633E1430	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	792.000	Ft	\$3.40	\$2,692.80	\$2.50	\$1,980.00
30	633E1460	Pavement Marking Paint, Symbol	24.000	Each	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$17.00	\$408.00
31	634E0010	Flagging	20.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$579.80	\$28.99	\$579.80
32	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	232.000	SqFt	\$4.50	\$1,044.00	\$5.00	\$1,160.00
33	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
34	634E2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	66.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$1,650.00	\$11.00	\$726.00
35	650E0080	Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	27.000	Ft	\$68.00	\$1,836.00	\$48.00	\$1,296.00
36	650E4360	Type D46 Concrete Curb and Gutter	23.000	Ft	\$68.00	\$1,564.00	\$42.00	\$966.00
37	650E4680	Type P8 Concrete Gutter	16.000	Ft	\$68.00	\$1,088.00	\$42.00	\$672.00
38	651E0140	4" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	1,278.000	SqFt	\$8.20	\$10,479.60	\$7.75	\$9,904.50
39	651E0160	6" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	6,654.000	SqFt	\$9.40	\$62,547.60	\$11.00	\$73,194.00
40	651E3000	Grinding Miscellaneous Concrete	39.000	SqFt	\$140.00	\$5,460.00	\$20.00	\$780.00
41	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	222.000	SqFt	\$55.00	\$12,210.00	\$60.00	\$13,320.00
42	730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	67.000	Lb	\$28.00	\$1,876.00	\$45.00	\$3,015.00
43	732E0250	Fiber Mulching	440.000	Lb	\$3.50	\$1,540.00	\$5.50	\$2,420.00
44	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	375.000	SqYd	\$4.50	\$1,687.50	\$4.00	\$1,500.00
45	734E0151	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	494.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$2,470.00	\$6.00	\$2,964.00
46	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	9.000	Each	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00
47	734E0847	Sediment Control at Type S Reinforced Concrete Drop Inlet	13.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$325.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$317,567.80**

**\$331,016.10**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/01/2019  
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 05N0  
 Project No: P TAPR(21)  
 Project Location: Various Locations on Cleveland Avenue, 3rd Street & Jackson Avenue in Murdo  
 Desc of Construction: Sidewalk, Curb & Gutter, Permanent Signing & Pavement Marking  
 County: Jones

**Bidder:**  
 Sharpe Enterprises Inc.

**Bidder:**  
 Anderson Contractors, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00
2	009E3220	Reestablish Property Corner	11.000	Each	\$115.00	\$1,265.00	\$110.00	\$1,210.00
3	009E3260	Miscellaneous Staking	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
4	009E3290	Structure Staking	1.000	Each	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
5	009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	16.000	Hour	\$160.00	\$2,560.00	\$160.00	\$2,560.00
6	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	69.400	SqYd	\$18.00	\$1,249.20	\$18.00	\$1,249.20
8	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	52.800	SqYd	\$18.00	\$950.40	\$36.00	\$1,900.80
9	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	150.300	SqYd	\$18.00	\$2,705.40	\$18.00	\$2,705.40
10	110E1300	Remove Concrete Retaining Wall	73.400	Ft	\$16.00	\$1,174.40	\$24.00	\$1,761.60
11	110E1690	Remove Sediment	12.000	CuYd	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$25.00	\$300.00
12	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	535.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$535.00	\$2.50	\$1,337.50
13	110E1695	Remove Sediment Filter Bag	32.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$32.00	\$4.00	\$128.00
14	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	4.000	Each	\$28.00	\$112.00	\$55.00	\$220.00
15	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	320.000	CuYd	\$18.00	\$5,760.00	\$50.00	\$16,000.00
16	120E2000	Undercutting	12.000	CuYd	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$92.00	\$1,104.00
17	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	100.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00
18	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	79.500	Ton	\$30.00	\$2,385.00	\$30.00	\$2,385.00
19	380E0050	8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	73.200	SqYd	\$110.00	\$8,052.00	\$94.00	\$6,880.80
20	380E3020	6" PCC Driveway Pavement	129.900	SqYd	\$90.00	\$11,691.00	\$87.00	\$11,301.30
21	380E4050	8" PCC Fillet Section	36.600	SqYd	\$125.00	\$4,575.00	\$132.00	\$4,831.20
22	451E6075	Adjust Curb Stop Box	9.000	Each	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00
23	451E6080	Adjust Water Valve Box	1.000	Each	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
24	530E0300	Type C Concrete Retaining Wall	84.000	SqFt	\$120.00	\$10,080.00	\$65.00	\$5,460.00
25	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	435.600	Ft	\$17.00	\$7,405.20	\$17.00	\$7,405.20



**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/01/2019  
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 05N0  
 Project No: P TAPR(21)  
 Project Location: Various Locations on Cleveland Avenue, 3rd Street & Jackson Avenue in Murdo  
 Desc of Construction: Sidewalk, Curb & Gutter, Permanent Signing & Pavement Marking  
 County: Jones

**Bidder:**  
 Sharpe Enterprises Inc.

**Bidder:**  
 Anderson Contractors, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	87.000	SqFt	\$14.00	\$1,218.00	\$30.00	\$2,610.00
27	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	124.800	SqFt	\$17.00	\$2,121.60	\$30.00	\$3,744.00
28	632E3500	Reset Sign	4.000	Each	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$170.00	\$680.00
29	633E1430	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	1,736.000	Ft	\$2.50	\$4,340.00	\$3.40	\$5,902.40
30	633E1460	Pavement Marking Paint, Symbol	34.000	Each	\$17.00	\$578.00	\$10.00	\$340.00
31	634E0010	Flagging	20.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$579.80	\$28.99	\$579.80
32	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	315.000	SqFt	\$5.00	\$1,575.00	\$4.50	\$1,417.50
33	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
34	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	7.000	Each	\$110.00	\$770.00	\$125.00	\$875.00
35	634E2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	126.000	Ft	\$11.00	\$1,386.00	\$25.00	\$3,150.00
36	650E0079	Modified Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	42.000	Ft	\$48.00	\$2,016.00	\$68.00	\$2,856.00
37	651E0140	4" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	3,812.000	SqFt	\$7.75	\$29,543.00	\$8.20	\$31,258.40
38	651E0160	6" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	5,277.000	SqFt	\$11.00	\$58,047.00	\$9.40	\$49,603.80
39	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	330.000	SqFt	\$48.00	\$15,840.00	\$55.00	\$18,150.00
40	671E7010	Adjust Manhole	1.000	Each	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
41	730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	75.000	Lb	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$28.00	\$2,100.00
42	732E0250	Fiber Mulching	328.000	Lb	\$5.50	\$1,804.00	\$3.50	\$1,148.00
43	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	364.000	SqYd	\$4.50	\$1,638.00	\$4.50	\$1,638.00
44	734E0151	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	535.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$3,210.00	\$5.00	\$2,675.00
45	734E0180	Sediment Filter Bag	32.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$640.00	\$11.00	\$352.00
46	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	4.000	Each	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
47	734E5010	Sweeping	10.000	Hour	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$269,115.00**

**\$272,019.90**

South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 05/01/2019

Item Nbr: 5

PCN: 06N6

Project No: P TAPU(21)

Project Location: North Sioux City along Streeter Drive between River Drive & Bruneau Drive

Desc of Construction: Shared Use Path Reconstruction & Grading

County: Union

	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Project Rejected/Withdrawn by the Transportation Commission</b>				

South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 05/01/2019

Item Nbr: 6

PCN: 05DE

Project No: NH 0014(214)346

Project Location: US14, 14E & 14W; Structures 0.5 miles east of SD37 Over Ravine Lake (2), 1.3 miles east of SD37 over the James River, 1.4 miles east of SD37 (Commercial Route), 2.8 miles east of Cavour over Pearl Crk, & 2.7 miles west of Iroquois

Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seals, Approach Slabs & Approach Pavement

County: Beadle

06/06/2019

Page 1 of 1

	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Project Rejected/Withdrawn by the Transportation Commission</b>				

**South Dakota Department of Transportation**  
**Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/01/2019

Item Nbr: 7

PCN: 041F

Project No: IM-NH-P 0021(151)

Project Location: Various Locations in the Mitchell Area

Desc of Construction: Culvert Replacement, Repair & Slipline

County: Davison, McCook

**Bidder:**  
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

06/06/2019

Page 1 of 3

**Bidder:**

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0020	Construction and Maintenance of Detour(s)	1.000	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		
2	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$96,000.00	\$96,000.00		
3	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
4	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	187.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$3,740.00		
5	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	10.000	Each	\$285.00	\$2,850.00		
6	110E0600	Remove Fence	1,934.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$1,934.00		
7	110E1690	Remove Sediment	2.000	CuYd	\$25.00	\$50.00		
8	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	326.000	Ft	\$0.20	\$65.20		
9	110E7500	Remove Pipe for Reset	64.000	Ft	\$75.00	\$4,800.00		
10	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	4.000	Each	\$450.00	\$1,800.00		
11	110E7802	Remove Fence for Reset	1,089.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$1,633.50		
12	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,275.000	CuYd	\$20.00	\$25,500.00		
13	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	257.000	CuYd	\$26.00	\$6,682.00		
14	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	261.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$2,610.00		
15	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
16	260E1010	Base Course	975.900	Ton	\$48.00	\$46,843.20		
17	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	153.400	Ton	\$200.00	\$30,680.00		
18	421E0100	Pipe Culvert Undercut	137.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$1,644.00		
19	450E2204	30" RCP Sloped End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$600.00	\$1,200.00		
20	450E2205	30" RCP Sloped End, Install	2.000	Each	\$600.00	\$1,200.00		
21	450E3042	42" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish	160.000	Ft	\$125.00	\$20,000.00		
22	450E3050	42" RCP Arch, Install	160.000	Ft	\$125.00	\$20,000.00		
23	450E4516	42" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$900.00	\$3,600.00		
24	450E4517	42" RCP Arch Flared End, Install	4.000	Each	\$900.00	\$3,600.00		
25	450E5310	24" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$300.00	\$600.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/01/2019  
 Item Nbr: 7 PCN: 041F  
 Project No: IM-NH-P 0021(151)  
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Mitchell Area  
 Desc of Construction: Culvert Replacement, Repair & Slipline  
 County: Davison, McCook

**Bidder:**  
 MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

06/06/2019

Page 2 of 3

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	450E5311	24" CMP Sloped End, Install	2.000	Each	\$450.00	\$900.00		
27	450E5314	30" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00		
28	450E5315	30" CMP Sloped End, Install	2.000	Each	\$600.00	\$1,200.00		
29	450E7624	24" Steel Pipe, Furnish	86.000	Ft	\$110.00	\$9,460.00		
30	450E8900	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	1.000	Each	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00		
31	450E9000	Reset Pipe	64.000	Ft	\$75.00	\$4,800.00		
32	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	4.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00		
33	450E9224	Slipline 24" Pipe	70.000	Ft	\$175.00	\$12,250.00		
34	450E9226	Slipline 30" Pipe	66.000	Ft	\$185.00	\$12,210.00		
35	450E9228	Slipline 36" Pipe	240.000	Ft	\$195.00	\$46,800.00		
36	451E5124	Bore and Jack 24" Pipe	86.000	Ft	\$495.00	\$42,570.00		
37	462E0250	Cellular Grout	26.000	CuYd	\$695.00	\$18,070.00		
38	464E0100	Controlled Density Fill	4.200	CuYd	\$425.00	\$1,785.00		
39	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	414.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$1,656.00		
40	620E0060	Type 6 Right-of-Way Fence	200.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$1,000.00		
41	620E0510	Type 1 Temporary Fence	1,320.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$1,980.00		
42	620E0515	Type 1A Temporary Fence	853.000	Ft	\$1.75	\$1,492.75		
43	620E0560	Type 6 Temporary Fence	298.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$894.00		
44	620E1020	2 Post Panel	14.000	Each	\$200.00	\$2,800.00		
45	620E4100	Reset Fence	1,089.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$3,267.00		
46	634E0010	Flagging	80.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$2,319.20		
47	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	781.200	SqFt	\$2.00	\$1,562.40		
48	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
49	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	2.000	Each	\$40.00	\$80.00		
50	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	4,288.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$4,288.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/01/2019  
 Item Nbr: 7 PCN: 041F  
 Project No: IM-NH-P 0021(151)  
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Mitchell Area  
 Desc of Construction: Culvert Replacement, Repair & Slipline  
 County: Davison, McCook

**Bidder:**  
 MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

06/06/2019

Page 3 of 3

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	720E1010	PVC Coated Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	6.000	CuYd	\$600.00	\$3,600.00		
52	730E0212	Type G Permanent Seed Mixture	40.000	Lb	\$50.00	\$2,000.00		
53	732E0100	Mulching	3.800	Ton	\$500.00	\$1,900.00		
54	734E0103	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	444.000	SqYd	\$5.00	\$2,220.00		
55	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	689.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$2,067.00		
56	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	172.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$172.00		
57	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	250.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$250.00		
58	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	1,304.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$5,216.00		
59	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	90.000	CuYd	\$2.00	\$180.00		
60	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	326.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$326.00		
61	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	19.000	SqYd	\$6.00	\$114.00		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$536,461.25**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/01/2019  
 Item Nbr: 8                      PCN: 072C  
 Project No: IM 0901(199)10  
 Project Location: Various locations on I90 in the Rapid City Region  
 Desc of Construction: Erosion Repair  
 County: Lawrence, Meade, Pennington

**Bidder:**  
 Hilt Construction, Inc.

**Bidder:**  
 QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00
2	230E0020	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	6,746.000	CuYd	\$29.10	\$196,308.60	\$30.50	\$205,753.00
3	634E0010	Flagging	300.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$8,697.00	\$28.99	\$8,697.00
4	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1,568.800	SqFt	\$5.00	\$7,844.00	\$2.25	\$3,529.80
5	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
6	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	4.000	Each	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$28.00	\$112.00
7	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	4.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$110.00	\$440.00
8	730E0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	1,255.000	Lb	\$8.73	\$10,956.15	\$15.00	\$18,825.00
9	731E0100	Fertilizing	18,825.000	Lb	\$0.75	\$14,118.75	\$2.00	\$37,650.00
10	732E0200	Fiber Mulching	25.600	Ton	\$2,500.00	\$64,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$52,480.00
11	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	10,417.000	SqYd	\$2.50	\$26,042.50	\$2.50	\$26,042.50
12	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	1,000.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.50	\$5,500.00
13	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	8,395.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$4,197.50	\$2.50	\$20,987.50
<b>Total Bid Amount</b>						<b>\$422,564.50</b>		<b>\$464,016.80</b>

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/01/2019  
Item Nbr: 9 PCN: 05G3  
Project No: PH 0020(164)  
Project Location: Mitchell Region  
Desc of Construction: Intersection Improvements  
County: Aurora, Clay, Hutchinson, Lincoln, McCook, Minnehaha, Sanborn

**Bidder:**  
MUTH ELECTRIC, INC.

06/06/2019

Page 1 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$25,800.00	\$25,800.00		
2	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	53.000	Each	\$35.00	\$1,855.00		
3	110E5110	Salvage Signal Equipment	1.000	LS	\$2,375.00	\$2,375.00		
4	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$11,265.00	\$11,265.00		
5	320E7035	Grind Sinusoidal Transverse Rumble Strip in Asphalt Concrete	393.600	SqFt	\$17.00	\$6,691.20		
6	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	162.000	Ft	\$17.00	\$2,754.00		
7	632E1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	289.500	Ft	\$33.00	\$9,553.50		
8	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	281.400	SqFt	\$28.00	\$7,879.20		
9	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	299.500	SqFt	\$33.00	\$9,883.50		
10	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic Sign	2.000	Each	\$200.00	\$400.00		
11	632E3710	Radar Speed Sign, Solar Powered	2.000	Each	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00		
12	633E0225	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 24"	112.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$3,920.00		
13	633E5115	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 24"	112.000	Ft	\$18.00	\$2,016.00		
14	634E0010	Flagging	10.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$289.90		
15	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	265.000	SqFt	\$1.00	\$265.00		
16	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00		
17	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$100.00	\$200.00		
18	634E0806	Groove 4" Wide Rumble Strip	493.000	Ft	\$7.00	\$3,451.00		
19	635E0050	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Arm, 50' Mounting Heigh	3.000	Each	\$5,770.00	\$17,310.00		
20	635E3700	Roadway Luminaire, LED with Photoelectric Cell	3.000	Each	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00		
21	635E5020	2' Diameter Footing	27.000	Ft	\$190.00	\$5,130.00		
22	635E5301	Type 1 Electrical Junction Box	9.000	Each	\$1,090.00	\$9,810.00		
23	635E5400	Electrical Service Cabinet	2.000	Each	\$3,350.00	\$6,700.00		
24	635E5410	Controller Cabinet	1.000	Each	\$4,090.00	\$4,090.00		
25	635E5500	Meter Socket	2.000	Each	\$345.00	\$690.00		



**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/01/2019  
 Item Nbr: 9                      PCN: 05G3  
 Project No: PH 0020(164)  
 Project Location: Mitchell Region  
 Desc of Construction: Intersection Improvements  
 County: Aurora, Clay, Hutchinson, Lincoln, McCook, Minnehaha, Sanborn

**Bidder:**  
 MUTH ELECTRIC, INC.

06/06/2019

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	635E7030	Install Signal Head	5.000	Each	\$150.00	\$750.00		
27	635E8115	1.5" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	75.000	Ft	\$26.00	\$1,950.00		
28	635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	1,685.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$16,850.00		
29	635E8220	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	630.000	Ft	\$33.00	\$20,790.00		
30	635E8750	4/4/4/4 ALU Quadraplex	105.000	Ft	\$3.10	\$325.50		
31	635E9016	1/C #6 AWG Copper Wire	1,638.000	Ft	\$1.40	\$2,293.20		
32	635E9020	1/C #10 AWG Copper Wire	9,620.000	Ft	\$0.55	\$5,291.00		
33	635E9710	2/C #10 AWG Copper Pole and Bracket Cable	64.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$192.00		
34	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$213,820.00**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/01/2019  
 Item Nbr: 10 PCN: 02UM  
 Project No: PH 8039(16)  
 Project Location: Various County Roads in Kingsbury County  
 Desc of Construction: Signing & Delineation  
 County: Kingsbury

**Bidder:**  
 Hamm Contracting, LLC

**Bidder:**  
 Signs Up Ltd DBA Haren's Trees  
 and Critters

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization		1.000 LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
2	009E3305	As-Built Survey		1.000 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
3	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	3,824.000	Each	\$10.00	\$38,240.00	\$10.00	\$38,240.00
4	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	574.000	Each	\$10.00	\$5,740.00	\$10.00	\$5,740.00
5	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	23.000	Each	\$50.00	\$1,150.00	\$20.00	\$460.00
6	632E1321	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	6,999.000	Each	\$116.50	\$815,383.50	\$120.00	\$839,880.00
7	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	642.000	Each	\$21.00	\$13,482.00	\$27.00	\$17,334.00
8	632E2207	4" Tubular White Delineator Reflector	879.000	Each	\$15.00	\$13,185.00	\$12.00	\$10,548.00
9	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	92.000	Each	\$35.00	\$3,220.00	\$25.00	\$2,300.00
10	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	1,005.000	Each	\$30.00	\$30,150.00	\$32.00	\$32,160.00
11	632E2533	Type 3 Flexible Object Marker	140.000	Each	\$175.00	\$24,500.00	\$200.00	\$28,000.00
12	632E2535	Type 4 Object Marker	66.000	Each	\$50.00	\$3,300.00	\$100.00	\$6,600.00
13	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	18,598.600	SqFt	\$9.00	\$167,387.40	\$9.00	\$167,387.40
14	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	23,455.300	SqFt	\$10.00	\$234,553.00	\$10.00	\$234,553.00
15	632E3500	Reset Sign	23.000	Each	\$50.00	\$1,150.00	\$50.00	\$1,150.00
16	632E4005	Type 3 Single Sided Barricade	120.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00
17	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$1,444,940.90**

**\$1,467,852.40**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/01/2019  
 Item Nbr: 10 PCN: 02UM  
 Project No: PH 8039(16)  
 Project Location: Various County Roads in Kingsbury County  
 Desc of Construction: Signing & Delineation  
 County: Kingsbury

**Bidder:**  
 NEWMAN SIGNS, INC

06/06/2019

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00		
2	009E3305	As-Built Survey	1.000	LS	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00		
3	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	3,824.000	Each	\$17.50	\$66,920.00		
4	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	574.000	Each	\$21.00	\$12,054.00		
5	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	23.000	Each	\$27.50	\$632.50		
6	632E1321	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	6,999.000	Each	\$125.00	\$874,875.00		
7	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	642.000	Each	\$28.00	\$17,976.00		
8	632E2207	4" Tubular White Delineator Reflector	879.000	Each	\$18.00	\$15,822.00		
9	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	92.000	Each	\$17.50	\$1,610.00		
10	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	1,005.000	Each	\$31.50	\$31,657.50		
11	632E2533	Type 3 Flexible Object Marker	140.000	Each	\$200.00	\$28,000.00		
12	632E2535	Type 4 Object Marker	66.000	Each	\$60.00	\$3,960.00		
13	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	18,598.600	SqFt	\$16.20	\$301,297.32		
14	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	23,455.300	SqFt	\$16.40	\$384,666.92		
15	632E3500	Reset Sign	23.000	Each	\$40.00	\$920.00		
16	632E4005	Type 3 Single Sided Barricade	120.000	Ft	\$55.00	\$6,600.00		
17	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$2,047,991.24**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/01/2019  
 Item Nbr: 11 PCN: 070F  
 Project No: P 0030(43)  
 Project Location: SD63 from SD34 to US212  
 Desc of Construction: MicroSurfacing  
 County: Dewey, Haakon, Stanley, Ziebach

**Bidder:**  
 MISSOURI PETROLEUM PRODUCTS  
 COMPANY LLC

**Bidder:**  
 Asphalt Surface Technologies  
 Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$305,000.00	\$305,000.00
2	320E0300	Asphalt Emulsion for Microsurfacing	339,092.000	Gal	\$2.60	\$881,639.20	\$3.22	\$1,091,876.24
3	320E4510	Mineral Aggregate for Microsurfacing	11,117.600	Ton	\$93.60	\$1,040,607.36	\$83.98	\$933,656.05
4	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	148.000	Ton	\$250.00	\$37,000.00	\$550.00	\$81,400.00
5	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
6	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	1,629.000	Gal	\$23.00	\$37,467.00	\$24.15	\$39,340.35
7	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	476.000	Gal	\$17.00	\$8,092.00	\$17.85	\$8,496.60
8	634E0010	Flagging	600.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$17,394.00	\$28.99	\$17,394.00
9	634E0020	Pilot Car	300.000	Hour	\$41.88	\$12,564.00	\$41.88	\$12,564.00
10	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	563.000	SqFt	\$4.00	\$2,252.00	\$4.10	\$2,308.30
11	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$89,500.00	\$89,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
12	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	142.600	Mile	\$150.00	\$21,390.00	\$250.00	\$35,650.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$2,351,405.56**

**\$2,582,685.54**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/01/2019  
 Item Nbr: 11 PCN: 070F  
 Project No: P 0030(43)  
 Project Location: SD63 from SD34 to US212  
 Desc of Construction: MicroSurfacing  
 County: Dewey, Haakon, Stanley, Ziebach

**Bidder:**  
 MARTIN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT  
 CORPORATION

06/06/2019

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$343,765.35	\$343,765.35		
2	320E0300	Asphalt Emulsion for Microsurfacing	339,092.000	Gal	\$2.98	\$1,010,494.16		
3	320E4510	Mineral Aggregate for Microsurfacing	11,117.600	Ton	\$90.88	\$1,010,367.49		
4	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	148.000	Ton	\$439.07	\$64,982.36		
5	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$9,502.22	\$9,502.22		
6	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	1,629.000	Gal	\$23.24	\$37,857.96		
7	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	476.000	Gal	\$17.96	\$8,548.96		
8	634E0010	Flagging	600.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$17,394.00		
9	634E0020	Pilot Car	300.000	Hour	\$41.88	\$12,564.00		
10	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	563.000	SqFt	\$4.00	\$2,252.00		
11	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$108,067.22	\$108,067.22		
12	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	142.600	Mile	\$152.77	\$21,785.00		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$2,647,580.72**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/01/2019  
 Item Nbr: 12 PCN: 05YE  
 Project No: NH-P 0040(315)  
 Project Location: Various Routes in the Rapid City Region  
 Desc of Construction: PCC Pavement Restoration & Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing of Crossovers  
 County: Custer, Fall River, Lawrence, Pennington

**Bidder:**  
 Complete Concrete Inc dba Complete  
 Contracting Sol

06/06/2019

Page 1 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$334,650.00	\$334,650.00		
2	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	582.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$4,656.00		
3	260E1010	Base Course	711.500	Ton	\$85.00	\$60,477.50		
4	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	32.600	Ton	\$45.00	\$1,467.00		
5	260E5000	Shot Rock	73.300	Ton	\$40.00	\$2,932.00		
6	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	2,996.400	Ton	\$142.50	\$426,987.00		
7	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	23,082.000	SqYd	\$5.00	\$115,410.00		
8	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	64,425.000	Lb	\$1.60	\$103,080.00		
9	380E5020	Fast Track Concrete for PCC Pavement Repair	120.600	SqYd	\$175.00	\$21,105.00		
10	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	244.500	SqYd	\$165.00	\$40,342.50		
11	380E6000	Dowel Bar	36.000	Each	\$10.00	\$360.00		
12	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	499.000	Each	\$17.50	\$8,732.50		
13	380E6200	Tie Bar Retrofit, Stitching	4,360.000	Each	\$13.50	\$58,860.00		
14	380E6302	Reseal PCC Pavement Joint - Hot Pour	182,425.000	Ft	\$1.75	\$319,243.75		
15	380E6310	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	8,795.000	Ft	\$3.50	\$30,782.50		
16	390E0200	Repair Type A Spall	1,341.300	SqFt	\$110.00	\$147,543.00		
17	430E0700	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	1.000	Each	\$350.00	\$350.00		
18	451E0514	4" PVC Pipe	30.000	Ft	\$45.00	\$1,350.00		
19	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	327.000	Ft	\$1.55	\$506.85		
20	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	327.000	Ft	\$1.55	\$506.85		
21	634E0010	Flagging	1,800.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$52,182.00		
22	634E0020	Pilot Car	200.000	Hour	\$41.88	\$8,376.00		
23	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	5,191.800	SqFt	\$3.15	\$16,354.17		
24	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00		
25	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	28.000	Each	\$105.00	\$2,940.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/01/2019  
 Item Nbr: 12 PCN: 05YE  
 Project No: NH-P 0040(315)  
 Project Location: Various Routes in the Rapid City Region  
 Desc of Construction: PCC Pavement Restoration & Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing of Crossovers  
 County: Custer, Fall River, Lawrence, Pennington

**Bidder:**  
 Complete Concrete Inc dba Complete  
 Contracting Sol

**Bidder:**

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	634E0310	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	78,580.000	Ft	\$0.40	\$31,432.00		
27	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	10.000	Each	\$250.00	\$2,500.00		
28	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	1,440.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$1,440.00		
29	634E0900	Portable Temporary Traffic Control Signal	6.000	Unit	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00		
30	650E1080	Type F68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	20.000	Ft	\$60.00	\$1,200.00		
31	680E0240	4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	30.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$600.00		
32	680E2500	Porous Backfill	1.000	Ton	\$200.00	\$200.00		
33	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$6,950.00	\$6,950.00		
34	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	30.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$180.00		
35	734E0847	Sediment Control at Type S Reinforced Concrete Drop Inlet	400.000	Ft	\$18.00	\$7,200.00		
36	831E0300	Reinforcement Fabric (MSE)	239.000	SqYd	\$5.00	\$1,195.00		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$1,963,091.62**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/01/2019  
 Item Nbr: 13                      PCN: 05YJ  
 Project No: NH 0033(27)  
 Project Location: US Hwy 18 from Carter east to the south Jct of SD Hwy 53  
 Desc of Construction: PCC Pavement Repair, PCC Grinding & Joint Rehabilitation  
 County: Tripp

**Bidder:**  
 INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC.

06/06/2019

Page 1 of 1

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00		
2	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	17.300	SqYd	\$50.00	\$865.00		
3	260E1080	Base Course, Salvaged, State Furnished	75.000	Ton	\$24.00	\$1,800.00		
4	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	17.300	SqYd	\$600.00	\$10,380.00		
5	380E6000	Dowel Bar	24.000	Each	\$12.00	\$288.00		
6	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	65.000	Each	\$12.00	\$780.00		
7	380E6310	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	280.000	Ft	\$6.50	\$1,820.00		
8	380E6510	Grinding PCC Pavement	124,744.100	SqYd	\$4.55	\$567,585.66		
9	390E0100	Saw and Seal Joint	99,704.000	Ft	\$1.65	\$164,511.60		
10	633E1200	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer	421.000	Gal	\$64.35	\$27,091.35		
11	633E1205	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer	175.000	Gal	\$64.35	\$11,261.25		
12	633E5100	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	113,024.000	Ft	\$0.35	\$39,558.40		
13	634E0010	Flagging	1,440.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$41,745.60		
14	634E0020	Pilot Car	720.000	Hour	\$41.88	\$30,153.60		
15	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	865.300	SqFt	\$4.70	\$4,066.91		
16	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00		
17	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	30.000	Each	\$117.00	\$3,510.00		
18	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	15,264.000	Ft	\$0.88	\$13,432.32		
19	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	7.900	Mile	\$1,055.00	\$8,334.50		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$1,062,184.19**



**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/01/2019  
 Item Nbr: 14 PCN: 0751  
 Project No: PH 0020(200)  
 Project Location: Interstate 29 from north of the SD48 Jct to south of the US18 Jct  
 Desc of Construction: Durable Pavement Marking  
 County: Lincoln, Union

**Bidder:**  
 Dakota Traffic Services, LLC

06/06/2019

Page 1 of 1

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$18,620.00	\$18,620.00		
2	633E3000	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" White	411,312.000	Ft	\$0.48	\$197,429.76		
3	633E3005	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" Yellow	333,030.000	Ft	\$0.48	\$159,854.40		
4	633E3020	Durable Pavement Marking, 12" White	13,903.000	Ft	\$1.65	\$22,939.95		
5	633E5050	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	359,029.000	Ft	\$0.30	\$107,708.70		
6	633E5100	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	427,022.000	Ft	\$0.25	\$106,755.50		
7	633E9200	Mobile Retroreflectorometer Measurements	189.365	Mile	\$156.00	\$29,540.94		
8	634E0010	Flagging	80.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$2,319.20		
9	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	475.800	SqFt	\$0.50	\$237.90		
10	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00		
11	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	2.000	Each	\$50.00	\$100.00		
12	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$100.00	\$200.00		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$664,206.35**